

Date: April 23, 2025

To
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051, India

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Submission of Copy of Newspaper Advertisement

Pursuant to Regulation 52(8) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, it is to inform that the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 is published on April 23, 2025 in The Hindu Business Line Newspaper and e-copy of that newspaper enclosed herewith.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you

For GMR Pochanpalli Expressways Limited


Paramjeet Singh
Company Secretary



CC : Mr. Nitul Gala

The Debenture Trustee - Axis Trustee Services Limited
The Ruby, 2nd Floor, SW, 29, Senapati Bapat Marg,
Dadar West, Mumbai- 400 028

Even as India's IT firms look to diversify, US remains the anchor concerns over microfinance biz book

KEY FOCUS. EY and Forrester stress urgency of strategic focus on the US market

Sanjana B
Bengaluru

Even as the US market — accounting for roughly 65-70 per cent of India's IT export revenues — remains critical for the sector, leading tech firms in India are looking to expand into other geographies amid economic uncertainties.

Analysts argue that rather than retreating, companies should double down on client centricity and redefine account strategies around speed and pricing flexibility. If the tariff war intensifies demand pressures, companies are expected to reorient spending agendas with US clients' reprioritised spending agendas will outpace slower rivals, while also eyeing growth opportunities in Japan, ASEAN, West Asia, and Europe.

Forrester projects that the US will account for nearly 55 per cent of the global IT spending or \$2.7 trillion of the total \$4.9 trillion worldwide in 2025. The proportion of this spending share is unlikely to fall anytime soon.

Ashutosh Sharma, VP and Research Director, said, "The problem is there aren't any other major markets to diversify into. The tech spending of a country correlates



LIMITED SCOPE. Other markets remain in the 1-3% GDP growth range and do not emerge as key alternatives to the US market

highly with its GDP growth. Europe, while being the second largest market, is beset with multiple economic slowdowns, with the GDP of key markets such as Germany, France and Italy poised to grow at less than 1 per cent.

LIMITED ALTERNATIVES Other markets remain in the 1-3 per cent GDP growth range and do not emerge as significant alternatives to the US. He continued, "The only major driver of tech spend in the absence of geopolitical risks, such as wars or tariff regimes, is the adoption of AI by enterprises. In that area too, the US is in a much better position compared to a highly regulated EU. APAC will continue to

grow at a faster pace, but its overall size from an IT spend perspective still does not position itself as a significant region."

STRATEGIC PERSISTENCE Nitin Bhatt, Technology Sector Leader, EY India, said, "Companies should not scale back from the US market. Rather, they should double down on client centricity and reframe their account strategies accordingly. Should the tariff war worsen demand contraction, tech players who can quickly align with their US clients' reprioritised spending agendas will be better off than competitors who can't do so. Speed, solution innovation and pricing flexibility would be key to winning. That said,

tech services companies should also explore geographies such as Japan, ASEAN, West Asia and Europe to widen their market reach and capture new revenue pools."

During the company's Q4FY25 earnings call, Infosys CEO and MD Salil Parekh highlighted that while it is looking to strategically expand into Australia and Japan on the back of an acquisition and joint venture respectively, it is also committed to expanding into the US market, which accounted for 57.1 per cent of its export revenues towards the end of FY25.

During the Q4 earnings call, TCS CEO K Rithivasan called out that despite the delays in decision-making and project initiation concerning discretionary investments, its major geographies exhibited growth. Sequentially, North America and the UK grew by 0.2 per cent and Europe grew by 1.2 per cent.

"From a North American perspective, it'll be our main geography, almost like a home market for the foreseeable future, because there are large enterprises to invest in technology. We find greater opportunities for us to participate in those technology transformations."

Piyush Shukla
Mumbai

Private sector lender IndusInd Bank on Tuesday disclosed that its internal audit department (IAD), along with Ernst & Young, is conducting a review of the bank's microfinance business (MFI) to examine certain concerns that were brought to the management's attention.

The bank's micro loan book stood at ₹32,564 crore as of December end, accounting for 9 per cent of overall advances.

"As part of the process of finalisation of accounts, the bank's IAD is conducting a review of the bank's MFI business to examine certain concerns which have been brought to the bank's attention. In connection with this exercise, the bank is engaged with EY to assist the IAD in reviewing certain records of the bank. The review by the bank is ongoing," it said.

NEGATIVE IMPACT

This disclosure comes days after PwC confirmed that it had found discrepancies in IndusInd Bank's derivatives portfolio, which could have an estimated 'negative impact' of ₹1,979 crore on the bank's financials as of June 30, 2024.

The lender had appointed

RISK REVIEW

- Disclosure comes days after PwC confirmed discrepancies in the bank's derivatives portfolio
- E&Y has likely been appointed to investigate possible lapses in interest income booked in MFI loans
- MFI loans account for 9% of IndusInd Bank's overall advances



Grant Thornton to conduct a root-cause analysis for the discrepancies found in the derivatives portfolio.

INTEREST INCOME

According to Jyoti Prakash Gadia, MD at Resurgent India, "E&Y has likely been appointed to investigate any possible discrepancies in interest income booked in micro loan accounts at the bank."

"The interest income is booked in the loan accounts as per the prescribed RBI norms. In case the instalments of an account are unrecovered for more than 90 days, the account needs to be classified as an NPA and no further income is to be booked in such accounts," he added.

According to Sonam Chandwani, Managing Partner, KS Legal & Associates, "The bank's decision to appoint E&Y for auditing its micro loan portfolio — espe-

ramifications could include enhanced provisioning directives under the RBI's prudential norms and even a penalty under Section 47A.

PROACTIVE GOVERNANCE Prakash Agarwal, partner at Gefion Capital, a strategy and capital advisory firm, said it is not uncommon for banks to engage multiple reputed audit firms to conduct independent assessments of sensitive portfolios like microfinance, especially in a dynamic regulatory and operating environment.

Instead, the lender's move to appoint EY, following previous audits by PwC and Grant Thornton, may have been prompted by a proactive approach to governance and transparency, he said.

Kinjal Chatterjee, Partner at Solomon & Co., shared similar views, saying EY's appointment could allow the bank to conduct an internal investigation, ensure alignment with prevailing accounting standards and facilitate a comprehensive resolution of the issues at hand.

"This seems like a voluntary decision by the bank to ensure early detection of any lapses in various departments," he said.

Driven by core income growth, Q4 profit of AU Small Finance Bank jumps 18%

Press Trust of India
New Delhi

AU Small Finance Bank on Tuesday reported an 18 per cent rise in profit at ₹504 crore for the March quarter FY25 on account of an increase in core income.

The bank's net profit was ₹428 crore in the year-to-date.

The bank's total income increased to ₹5,031 crore from ₹3,385 crore in Q4FY24. AU Small Finance Bank said in a regulatory filing. Net interest income

(NII) grew 57 per cent to ₹2,019 crore compared to ₹1,337 crore in the year-ago period, it said.

Net interest margin (NIM) for Q4FY25 stood at 5.8 per cent compared to 5.1 per cent in Q4FY24, it said.

Net profit of the bank in full financial year 2024-25 rose 32 per cent to ₹2,106 crore from ₹1,591 crore in the previous fiscal.

The bank declared a dividend of ₹1 per share for FY25, subject to shareholders' approval. However, the bank witnessed deterioration in its asset quality with

gross NPA at 2.28 per cent in March 2025 as against 1.67 per cent in March 2024.

Similarly, Net NPA rose to 0.74 per cent of net advances as against 0.55 per cent in the year-ago period.

thehindubusinessline Classifieds
BUSINESS OFFER
BUSINESS
Start Your Own Part-Time Business From Home Contact: 915770220
To advertise visit www.thehindubusinessline.com
Toll Free: 1600 102 4161

TTK PRESTIGE LIMITED

Regd. Office: Plot No.38, SIPCOT Industrial Complex, Hosur - 635 126, Tamil Nadu.
Corporate Office: A/1&1/2, Nagarajana Castle, Wood Street, Richmond Town, Bangalore-560025.
E-mail: investorhelp@ttkprestige.com Website: www.ttkprestige.com
CIN: L85101TZ1955PLC015049

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that the following share certificate(s) has/have been reported as lost / misplaced and the holder of the share certificate(s) has applied to the company for issue of duplicate share certificate(s).

Sl.No.	Folio No.	Share Certificate No.	Distinctive No.(s) From To	No. of Shares	Name of the Shareholder
1	TTK015873	239362	138153691 138156090	2400	GERARD SALTANHA
2	TTK100327	239594	138408781 138409980	1200	KANDATHIL RAHIM NAJI

Please note that if the company does not receive any objection within 15 days from the publication of this notice, the company will proceed further in issuing duplicate share certificates to the respective holders.

For TTK Prestige Limited
Manjula K V
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Date: 22nd April, 2025

INTELLECT DESIGN ARENA LIMITED
(CIN: L72907TN1911PLC019833)
Registered Office: No.244, Anna Salai, Chennai - 600 066, Tamil Nadu, India.
Corporate Office: Plot No.305, SIPCOT IT Park, Biggerand, Chennai - 600 130, Coimbatore.
BRIEFING
This is to inform all that in the Postal Ballot Notice Advertisement Published on 22.04.2025 in the Name mentioned under Description of the Resolution S.No.1 Should be read as Mr. Abhay Anant Gupta (DIN - 00389288).
For Intellect Design Arena Limited
Company Secretary

AP Metro Rail Corporation Limited, Mangalagiri.
TENDER No.: APMRCL/PROC-VSKP/2025/GC/01
E.TENDER NOTICE
APMRCL invites online Tenders from competent Metro Rail Consultants for Appointment of General Consultant for Visakhapatnam Metro Rail Project Phase-1. For details please visit: <https://amrc.ap.gov.in> or for NIT AP e-procurement Portal: <https://approcurement.gov.in> for downloading the document.
Sd/- N P Ramakrishna Reddy, Managing Director

TATA POWER
The Tata Power Company Limited
(Mumbai) Thermal Power Station - Uppur
Tunda Vendi Road, Tunda Village, Mundra, Kutch, Gujarat
Reg. Office: Bombay House, 24 Homi Modi Street, Mumbai - 400 011
NOTICE INVITING EXPRESSION OF INTEREST
The Tata Power Company Limited hereby invites Expression of Interest (EOI) from eligible bidders for the following requirement:
1. Supply of silencer/baffle for PA and PD fan (Ref:4100046266)
2. Services for Conveyer Overhauling for 5 Unit/units in 3 years (Ref:4100046621)
For prequalification requirements, tender fee, bid security etc., please visit Tender section of our website (URL: <https://tatapower.com/tender/enders-listing>) and refer detailed Tender Notice for subject tender. Eligible bidders willing to participate in the tender may submit their Expression of Interest along with the Tender Fee latest by 10/05/2025.

GMR Pochanpal Expressways Limited
Regd. Off: 25/1, S.K.P. House, Museum Road, Bengaluru - 560 025, India. T + 91 80 40432000
Email: info@pochanpal.com Website: www.pochanpal.com CIN: U45209KA2005PLC049327

Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025
(Regulation 52 (b) read with Regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31-03-25	31-03-24	31-03-25	31-03-24
1	Total Income from Operations	3,231.32	4,083.43	10,955.31	11,573.85
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	(564.43)	(929.23)	907.40	371.87
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	(564.43)	(929.23)	907.40	371.87
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	(296.95)	(1,110.63)	567.75	(69.57)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(313.71)	(1,117.53)	568.49	(61.35)
6	Per share equity share capital (face value of ₹10 each)	13,800.00	13,800.00	13,800.00	13,800.00
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) (as per latest audited financials)	13,800.00	13,800.00	13,800.00	13,800.00
8	Securities Premium Account	13,800.00	13,800.00	13,800.00	13,800.00
9	Net worth (refer note no.5)	21,000.78	20,532.29	21,000.78	20,532.29
10	Paid Up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt (including interest accrued thereon)	10,227.51	15,432.66	10,227.51	15,432.66
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (refer note no.5)	3,805.13	3,437.88	3,805.13	3,437.88
12	Debt Equity Ratio (refer note no.5)	0.47	0.64	0.47	0.64
13	Earnings Per Share (EPS) of ₹10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (not annualised for Q4)	(0.22)	(0.80)	0.41	(0.05)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	(0.22)	(0.80)	0.41	(0.05)
15	Net worth (Share Capital plus other equity less Debenture Redemption Reserve, as per ICAAP workings, the Net worth shall be ₹21,000.78 in Q4 FY25)	21,000.78	20,532.29	21,000.78	20,532.29
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (refer note no.5)	1.20	1.30	1.34	0.33
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (refer note no.5)	(0.31)	(0.37)	1.95	1.31

Notes:
1. The figures of the quarter ended March 31, 2025 and March 31, 2024 are the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the unaudited year-to-date figures upto the quarter ended March 31, 2025.
2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on April 21, 2025. The above financial results have been prepared as per the format prescribed in Regulation 52(b) of the SEBI Listing Regulations and Disclosure Requirements Regulations, 2015 as amended.
3. The above is the extract of the consolidated form of the quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full form of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of the National Stock Exchange (www.nseindia.com) and listed entity (www.pochanpal.com).
4. For the other line items referred in Schedule 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42, 43, 44, 45, 46, 47, 48, 49, 50, 51, 52, 53, 54, 55, 56, 57, 58, 59, 60, 61, 62, 63, 64, 65, 66, 67, 68, 69, 70, 71, 72, 73, 74, 75, 76, 77, 78, 79, 80, 81, 82, 83, 84, 85, 86, 87, 88, 89, 90, 91, 92, 93, 94, 95, 96, 97, 98, 99, 100, 101, 102, 103, 104, 105, 106, 107, 108, 109, 110, 111, 112, 113, 114, 115, 116, 117, 118, 119, 120, 121, 122, 123, 124, 125, 126, 127, 128, 129, 130, 131, 132, 133, 134, 135, 136, 137, 138, 139, 140, 141, 142, 143, 144, 145, 146, 147, 148, 149, 150, 151, 152, 153, 154, 155, 156, 157, 158, 159, 160, 161, 162, 163, 164, 165, 166, 167, 168, 169, 170, 171, 172, 173, 174, 175, 176, 177, 178, 179, 180, 181, 182, 183, 184, 185, 186, 187, 188, 189, 190, 191, 192, 193, 194, 195, 196, 197, 198, 199, 200, 201, 202, 203, 204, 205, 206, 207, 208, 209, 210, 211, 212, 213, 214, 215, 216, 217, 218, 219, 220, 221, 222, 223, 224, 225, 226, 227, 228, 229, 230, 231, 232, 233, 234, 235, 236, 237, 238, 239, 240, 241, 242, 243, 244, 245, 246, 247, 248, 249, 250, 251, 252, 253, 254, 255, 256, 257, 258, 259, 260, 261, 262, 263, 264, 265, 266, 267, 268, 269, 270, 271, 272, 273, 274, 275, 276, 277, 278, 279, 280, 281, 282, 283, 284, 285, 286, 287, 288, 289, 290, 291, 292, 293, 294, 295, 296, 297, 298, 299, 300, 301, 302, 303, 304, 305, 306, 307, 308, 309, 310, 311, 312, 313, 314, 315, 316, 317, 318, 319, 320, 321, 322, 323, 324, 325, 326, 327, 328, 329, 330, 331, 332, 333, 334, 335, 336, 337, 338, 339, 340, 341, 342, 343, 344, 345, 346, 347, 348, 349, 350, 351, 352, 353, 354, 355, 356, 357, 358, 359, 360, 361, 362, 363, 364, 365, 366, 367, 368, 369, 370, 371, 372, 373, 374, 375, 376, 377, 378, 379, 380, 381, 382, 383, 384, 385, 386, 387, 388, 389, 390, 391, 392, 393, 394, 395, 396, 397, 398, 399, 400, 401, 402, 403, 404, 405, 406, 407, 408, 409, 410, 411, 412, 413, 414, 415, 416, 417, 418, 419, 420, 421, 422, 423, 424, 425, 426, 427, 428, 429, 430, 431, 432, 433, 434, 435, 436, 437, 438, 439, 440, 441, 442, 443, 444, 445, 446, 447, 448, 449, 450, 451, 452, 453, 454, 455, 456, 457, 458, 459, 460, 461, 462, 463, 464, 465, 466, 467, 468, 469, 470, 471, 472, 473, 474, 475, 476, 477, 478, 479, 480, 481, 482, 483, 484, 485, 486, 487, 488, 489, 490, 491, 492, 493, 494, 495, 496, 497, 498, 499, 500, 501, 502, 503, 504, 505, 506, 507, 508, 509, 510, 511, 512, 513, 514, 515, 516, 517, 518, 519, 520, 521, 522, 523, 524, 525, 526, 527, 528, 529, 530, 531, 532, 533, 534, 535, 536, 537, 538, 539, 540, 541, 542, 543, 544, 545, 546, 547, 548, 549, 550, 551, 552, 553, 554, 555, 556, 557, 558, 559, 560, 561, 562, 563, 564, 565, 566, 567, 568, 569, 570, 571, 572, 573, 574, 575, 576, 577, 578, 579, 580, 581, 582, 583, 584, 585, 586, 587, 588, 589, 590, 591, 592, 593, 594, 595, 596, 597, 598, 599, 600, 601, 602, 603, 604, 605, 606, 607, 608, 609, 610, 611, 612, 613, 614, 615, 616, 617, 618, 619, 620, 621, 622, 623, 624, 625, 626, 627, 628, 629, 630, 631, 632, 633, 634, 635, 636, 637, 638, 639, 640, 641, 642, 643, 644, 645, 646, 647, 648, 649, 650, 651, 652, 653, 654, 655, 656, 657, 658, 659, 660, 661, 662, 663, 664, 665, 666, 667, 668, 669, 670, 671, 672, 673, 674, 675, 676, 677, 678, 679, 680, 681, 682, 683, 684, 685, 686, 687, 688, 689, 690, 691, 692, 693, 694, 695, 696, 697, 698, 699, 700, 701, 702, 703, 704, 705, 706, 707, 708, 709, 710, 711, 712, 713, 714, 715, 716, 717, 718, 719, 720, 721, 722, 723, 724, 725, 726, 727, 728, 729, 730, 731, 732, 733, 734, 735, 736, 737, 738, 739, 740, 741, 742, 743, 744, 745, 746, 747, 748, 749, 750, 751, 752, 753, 754, 755, 756, 757, 758, 759, 760, 761, 762, 763, 764, 765, 766, 767, 768, 769, 770, 771, 772, 773, 774, 775, 776, 777, 778, 779, 780, 781, 782, 783, 784, 785, 786, 787, 788, 789, 790, 791, 792, 793, 794, 795, 796, 797, 798, 799, 800, 801, 802, 803, 804, 805, 806, 807, 808, 809, 810, 811, 812, 813, 814, 815, 816, 817, 818, 819, 820, 821, 822, 823, 824, 825, 826, 827, 828, 829, 830, 831, 832, 833, 834, 835, 836, 837, 838, 839, 840, 841, 842, 843, 844, 845, 846, 847, 848, 849, 850, 851, 852, 853, 854, 855, 856, 857, 858, 859, 860, 861, 862, 863, 864, 865, 866, 867, 868, 869, 870, 871, 872, 873, 874, 875, 876, 877, 878, 879, 880, 881, 882, 883, 884, 885, 886, 887, 888, 889, 890, 891, 892, 893, 894, 895, 896, 897, 898, 899, 900, 901, 902, 903, 904, 905, 906, 907, 908, 909, 910, 911, 912, 913, 914, 915, 916, 917, 918, 919, 920, 921, 922, 923, 924, 925, 926, 927, 928, 929, 930, 931, 932, 933, 934, 935, 936, 937, 938, 939, 940, 941, 942, 943, 944, 945, 946, 947, 948, 949, 950, 951, 952, 953, 954, 955, 956, 957, 958, 959, 960, 961, 962, 963, 964, 965, 966, 967, 968, 969, 970, 971, 972, 973, 974, 975, 976, 977, 978, 979, 980, 981, 982, 983, 984, 985, 986, 987, 988, 989, 990, 991, 992, 993, 994, 995, 996, 997, 998, 999, 1000.

PITTI ENGINEERING LIMITED
CIN: L29257TG1983PLC004141
Regd. Office: 6-3-648/40, IV Floor, Padma Landmark, Somajiguda, Hyderabad - 500 082
website: www.pitti.in e-mail: shares@pitti.in Tel: 040 2312774

EXTRACT OF AUDITED (CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE) FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2025

PARTICULARS	Consolidated				Standalone			
	Quarter Ended 31.03.2025 Audited	Quarter Ended 31.03.2024 Audited	Year Ended 31.03.2025 Audited	Year Ended 31.03.2024 Audited	Quarter Ended 31.03.2025 Audited	Quarter Ended 31.03.2024 Audited	Year Ended 31.03.2025 Audited	Year Ended 31.03.2024 Audited
Total Income	47,230.03	36						